## Building a Better and Safer Austin Together

## **General Permit**

Permit No: GP-10-2020-AWU

First Extension

**EXTENDS the Attached General Permit Executed on** 

October 2, 2020 until April 1, 2023

**Project Name (or description):** General Permit Approved Activities

Address or Location Description: City of Austin and 5-mile ETJ

Watershed: All

Owner of Property: Austin Water

**Address:** P.O. Box 1088, Austin, TX 78767

## **PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED FOR:**

EMERGENCY, MAINTENANCE, AND CONSTRUTION ACTIVITIES AS DESCRIBED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS MADE A PART OF THIS PERMIT BY ATTACHMENT.

## **ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS OF PERMIT**

For General Permit applications to be reviewed, Austin Water agrees to pay the Development Services Department any General Permit fees within 30 calendar days of receipt of an invoice. Otherwise, Development Services may delay such reviews until the outstanding delinquent payment is made.

The attached permit will expire upon April 1, 2023, or upon the date of a replacement permit, whichever is first. However, any ordinances or amendments that are, or will be effective during the life of this permit, will be fully enforced on any work performed under this permit with or without a revision of the language contained within this permit.

Permit Issued By: City of Austin Development Services Department (DSD)

**Development Services Department:** 

Jermifer Verhulst, P.E., Assistant Director on behalf of Denise Lucas, Director

**Austin Water:** 

Kevin Critendon, P.E., Assistant Director

Date: 09-30-2022